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F o r t r . . « Grakk«d at a p l a o . t h r . . m i l . s tram t h . v i l l a g . of O r i o k h o i « l l 
^ l i o h i . micbray b . t w . . B Br .eon and A.h.rTa6.iiy. Oooup.d on a " j l fP* 
S O T . . . a I . T . 1 . 10 « a . kno^n to hav. b . . n i n p l a n . , four b o d i . . ba r . b . . n 
r . o I v . " d and t h . r « a a i n . of t h . . i x w i l l b . r . o o T . r . d by noon tomorrow. H . -
H i n l and a l l r a l u a b l . . w i l l b . t u m . d oT.r to Tor .y Bros i n I .wport . H.port 
c a l l . d i n by F l i g h t L t . E o l l a . o n , phon. Madl .y 861 E x t . 19 or 140. 

Last na«.8 a r . thought to b . t 

umo 
C A T A K U 
RfBBBOB 
HDIIOI 
OVAL-TO STI 

Bcnm 
TURNER 

. UASOI 
| ZEPPERBURQ 
"BOOIHS 

C a l l . d T o W B r o . and t o l d him t h . ramain. would b . d . l i T . r . d to him « o m . t i « . 8 

tomorrow. Inawuiah a . t h . r . i . no Am.r i . an un i t n .ar t h . . o . n . of t h . o r a . h . 
S T J i r i i W t h . « .n i . ao f a r u n k n o t , p . r . ona l . f f . o t . ^ d r ^ u a b l a s a r . 
b . i n 6 t r an .por t .d to Toray Broa wi th t h . r « n a i n . . W*** ^ T ^ . . ^ 
to oontaot th ia o f f i e . as aoon a . p o . s i b l . tomorrow as to t h . d i s p o s i t i o n o f 
t h . s«m.. This i n f o m a t i o n taken by m . . 

l o D, P i c k i n g • 17 S.pt 1948 

L t . Schanen 
(Sohan.n)x 

Bubo x 
C a t a n i a x 
P.torson x 
Monson x 

Uadl.) 
129 
dwair Toft. 
Orval 

: Madl. - RAF 261 ax 110 
Lt Oo. 

^ Hin. Bodi.s-six only id.ntifi.d. 

HERBERT T TURNER Off 
QRVALTOFTE Off 

STARLET B HA80B E.M. 
JIVBB A ZETTERBDRO B.M. 
FRED B BROWERS Off* 

Lt R. L. SHOWIER 

Frsmlingjiam 

c 
) 
( 
( 

This information was taken by 
Lt M.lton, 18 Sept 194» 

Capt. Gunn 245 16088428 
Sgt. Tayn.« Marion Wo 



h January 19̂ 9 

S/Sgt Swon A. Zett«*berg, ASH 3J6 J ^ l f i S ^ 
Plot B, Row 6, GraTe li8 z'*̂'̂  

Kr. Sven 0. Zettea-berg Headstone: Cross c 

lOOit- 20th Street Ceoobriclga U. S. Military Gems tery 
Rockford, IHlnoie 

Sear Mr. Zettefberg: 

This le to infonn you that the maalna of your lored one have 
hesn p«rman«ntly interred, as reocxrded ahovo, side aide vith com-
radea who aleo gave their lives for their country, Custansary attll-
tary funeral eervices were conducted over the grare at the tlae of 
burial, •* • — 

After ttm pepartnent of the Anay haa coctpletod all final lateiwnts, 
tha caaetery will be traaaferred, as authorlted ly the Congress, to ths 
care and euperrialon of the Aaeriean Battle Mozuraants Ccdmlsslon. The 
Coamisslon also will have the reaponslblHty for pessaanent construction 
and beautifioaticm of the cenetery, including erection of the permanent 
headstone. The headstone will be Inscribed with the name exactly as 
recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organlration, 
State, and date of death. Aay Saaulrlea relative to the type of head* 
stone or the spelling of the naae to be inscribed thereon, should be 
addroseed to the Aaeriean Battle Monaaents Cananlsslon, the central 
address of which is Boon 713, 1712 V Stawet, V, W., Washington 25, ». C. 
Your letter should include the full naae, rank, serial number, grave 
location, and naaa of the cenetery. 

While interment activities era In progress, the cemetery wiU aot be 
orpen to visitors. However, upon cosnpletion thereof, due notice will be 
carried by the press. 

Yeu aay rest assured that tMs ftaal interment was conducted with 
fitting dignity and solemnity and that the grave-site will be carefully 
aĵ L conscientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States Oovenanent, 

Sincerely yours, 

THOMAS B, IASKJS 
Major General 
The Quarto«aaster Oewral 
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Plot K. Bow 1, Qi-eve T, 1* May 19*7 
Tfeilted Btatoe Military Cemetery 
Brookwood, England 

Mr. Sven 0. Zetterberg 
lOOk 20th Street 
Boc&ford, IllinolB 

Beer Mr. Zetterberg: 

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized tbe 
disinternsnt and f i n a l burial of the heroic deed of World War I I . The Qaarter-
mater General of the Army has been entrusted vith thie sacred responaibiiity 
to the honored dead. The records of the War Departmant Indicate that you nay 
be the nearest relatlre of the above-named deceased, who gave his l i f e in the 
service of his country. 

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War IZ Armed Forces Bead," 
and "American Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services made 
available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to 
the line of kinship as set forth In ths enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of 
World War II Armed Forces Bead," you are invited to express your vishes as to 
the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the en­
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relin­
quish your rights to the next i a line of kinship, please complete Bart II of the 
enclosed fom. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the 
enclosed fom. 

If you should elect Option 2, i t is advised that no funeral arrangements 
or other personal arrangements be made until you are fiirther notified by this 
office. / 

I 
Will you please ecmplete the enclosed fom, "Request for Disposition of 

Sens Ins" and mall in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no 
postage, within 30 days after its receipt by yout Its prompt return will 
avoid ann^espary delays. 

Sincerely, 

THOMAS B. IARKIR 
Major Oeneral 
The Quartermaster General 
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COPY 

R E P O R T O F D E A T H g B 

WAR DEPARTMENT 
T H E A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L ' S O F F I C E 

W A S H I N G T O N 25, D . C . 

D A T E 7 Oct 1943 

erberg8 Sven AG 

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER 

16 123 193 S/Sgt. 
HOME ADolfiESS 

S o c k f o r d c I H , 
ARM OR SERVICE 

AG 
DATE OF BIRTH 

6 Jan. 1924 
PLACE OF DEATH 

European Area 
CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH 

Killed in action 16 gept 1943 
STATION OF DECEASED 

Soropean Area 

DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT 
ACTIVE SERVICE 

30 Bet. 1942 

LENGTH OF SERVICE FOP 
PAY PURPOSES 

DAYS YEARS 

0 
MONTHS 

10 17 
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationthip, and addretc) 

Swen 0o Zetterberg, father. 1004-30th St, Eockford, 111,, 
BENEFICIARY (.Name. rin Uwruikip, and addrut) 

Swen 0o Zetterherg,, father, 1004-=20th St, Hockford,, 111, 
Hilma J , Zetterberg;, mother, same as above 

INVESTIGATION 
MADE 

YES NO 

IN UNE OF DUTY 

YES NO 

OWN MISCONDUCT 

YES 

WAS DECEASED 
ON DUTY STATUS 

NO 

AUTHORIZED 
ABSENCE 

NO 

IN FLYING PAY 
STATUS 

OTHER PAY STATUS 
(Specify hela-w) 

YES NO 

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT 3 BATTLE NON-BATTLE 

;>7 
PEBaUMI SECRETARY OF WAK f ^ ^ * 

ADJUTANT GENERAL 

EDITION OF I FEBRUARY IMS MAY BE USED, 



ICTORY 

A R M Y S E R V I C E F O R C E S 

K A N S A S C ITY Q U A R T E R M A S T E R D E P O T { 3 - 1 0 - 1 3 - 4 4 ) 

601 HARDESTY AVENUE X h i f ! V C 1J21-LS 

K A N S A S CITY i. MISSOURI o e p ' c e u i b e r 1 3 , 1 ^ 4 4 

IN R E P L Y R E F E R T O _ S3702-D 

Mr. Swen 0. Zetterberg 
1004 Twentieth Street 
Rockford, I l l i n o i s 

Dear Mr. Zetterberg: 

This refers to our previous correspondence, regarding 
personal effects o l your son, Staff Sergeant Swen A. Zetterberg, 

There i s inclosed Individual F l i g h t Recorci belonging 
to Sergeant Zetterberg, which was received at the Amy Effects 
Bureau as a part of his e f f e c t s . 

I w i l l appreciate your acknowledging receipt of these 
papers by signing and returning one copy c f t h i s l e t t e r . For 
your convenience, there i s inclosed an envelope which requires 
no postage. 

Yours very t r u l y . 

0. M. DAKNALL 
Administrative Assistant 
Army Effects Bureau 

2 Inols. 
F l i g h t Record 
Envelope 

Receipt acknowledged 

S ignatur 7 / Date 



AEkY r.FFECTS BUREAU 
IUVI^SAS CITY UAETEBI-IASTER IEPOT 

601 Hardesty Avenue 
Kansas City 1, liissouri JRM:VC!a« ^ 

Uarch 18, 1944 ^ 

In reply refer to QH 25O.U1U 

SUBJECT: Report of transactions by Summary Courts-Mart ia l 
Army E f f e c t s Bureau 

TO The Adjutant General, Washington 25. E. C. 

There are submitted herewith renorts of transactions by the 
Summary Courts-Martial at the Army Effects Bureau, i n the dis-oosition of 
the personal effects of the following named deceased m i l i t a r y Personnel: 

Case No. Hame Rank Army S e r i a l Fo. 

16930 Bobeson, Howard S. S/Sgt. 1800S361 

28465 Kimball, Paul f. Ist Lt . 0-443140 

30191 Corbett, Dean H. Cpl. 38066392 

33702 Zetterberg, Swen A. S/Sgt. 16123193 

41481 Vance, Robert L. T/5th Or. 35137210 

Per the Commanding Officer: 

5 Incl*— 
Incl l—Eeport Ca«e #16930 
Incl 2—Report Cage #38465 
Incl 3—Heport Case #30191 
Inol 4*-Report Cass #33702-
Incl 6—Repo-'* Case #41481 

W. F, E EH MAS 
Major Q.M.C. 

Asst. Effect8 CfcaarterBiaater 

RET:ml 
E f f OM Eorm Uo. 23 (Rev. II /19/U3) 



(S-4-3-44) 
JRM: VC 5 am 

53702-D U a r c h S » 

Ur, Swen 0. Zetterberg 
1004 Twentieth Street 
Fioclcford, I l l i n o l B 

Dear Mr. Zetterberg: 

Thank you f o r the Information given i n your l e t t e r of 
February 23, i n ccnneetlon with disposal of the property of your 
son. S t a f f Sergeant Swen A. Zetterberg. 

This property has been fonrarded by parcel post . When 
you have received the package, please sign one copy of the 
inclosed receipt and return that copy to this Bureau, Tor your 
convenience, there i s inclosed an addressed envelope which needs 
no postage. 

tfy act ion i n sending such property does not, of i t s e l f , 
vest t i t l e in you. This property Is transmitted only In order 
that some responsible person receive i t , BO that d i s t r i b u t i o n 
may be made in acoordanoe with thd laws of the state of your 
son's l e g a l residence. 

Please accept my sympathy i n the loss of your son. 

Tours very t r u l y . 

S. A. CUNNINGHAM 
I s t L t . Q.M.C. 

Assis tant 

Inc l s . 
Form 5 (Dup) 
B&relepe 



A R M SSHVIGE FOBCES 
AIÛ IY EFFECTS 3UPEAU 

OPDEB FOF. SH1PMEHT 

Suspense 3-13-44 YC;am 
;i\'iAK 2 t94A 

Case Ho. -• ?ZOg g 

Eat e February 38, 1944 

MEHOE&EDUM TO Via rehouse Branch; 
Please see that the personal e f f ec t s on the above mentioned 

case are packed, weighed ana readv f o r shipment -promptly so that 
they may he read i ly picked up. B i l l s of Lading and a l l other 
papers w i l l be marked with the c-vne number and can be i d e n t i f i e d 
thereby. The o r ig ina l of this form should be returned to the 
Administrative Branch " i t e r comoletion. 

Bjffeqts of: S/Ssrt. Swen A. Zetterberg r ^ . - S e r i a l Uo.__.161?Jl s3_ 

Ship to; „ Mr. Swen 0. Zetterherg ^ , 

Street and Number 1004 Twentieth Street m 

C i t y and State Rockford, I l l i n o i s _ _ 

Ship Via,: X . ; ^ •'..^.v y - ^ - . / Gov't B/L NO 
/ // . / I 

m . tX/^U- • ,/ r ^_ 
For TEe Ef f e c t s Quartermaster 

• 

• 
A LIST OF PACKAGES SHIPPED 

/ Sa/rJe^ny 

Franked Mail — o r less 
Eaxcei Post Charges _. ...-JLP-
Es_timated Exprcsg Charges 
Estimatcd F r e i ^ i t Charees 

Total Number of Pieces? ^ j n - ^Shipping C l e r k ^ ^ l ^ 
v/eight of Shipment: ' SO.. ' Date 

DS? jeb 
Effects QM Form i h (Rev. IO/15/U3) 



February 23, 1944 

Army Service Forces 
Kansas uity Quarterrx.ster Depot 
G01 Hardesty Avenue 
Kansas City, 1, Missouri 

Attention: Mr. E. A. Cunnin-ham 

Dear i r : 
Thank you for the l e t t e r v/e received fro:.a you 
t h i s morning. I wes t o l d to refer to t h i s 
reply as 35702. 

Ay son, S t a f f Sergeant Swen A. Zetterberg, 
was not married, and he did not leave a w i l l . 

I r e a l i z e the task you have, and thanking 
you for everything, I remain, 

Yours very t r u l y . 

Swen 0. Zetterberg 
1004 Twentieth Street 
Rockford, I l l i n o i s 

Kr rz 



U. S. .^MY TRANSPORT S AVICE 
QUARTERMASTER CORPS J?3 7 O 7 

MARINE FREIGHT 

P l i r N o Termina l 

I BmdaA aboard S. S Time Commenced 

T ime F in i shed 

u. 

t n r n U c h t e r 

Ttrmm Dock 

C o r N e . Init ial 

Un i t s in each 
package 

H a t c h N o . 

Stowage J Deck 

( Loca t ion . . 

Marks and Numbers 

Exi ts . 
Kansas City, Mo 

;QQ)| 2Qt:ti S t . 
Rockford, 111. 

U . S. No. . 

C«dl No. .. 

Order No. 

ma 
Msmf'r or Shipper . . . . 

lOLTOB ST.BKLYT; 

Point of Origin 

1 box Ucacc. 

DECDI 

IH BOMD r 

Total 

T o t a l . 

2/0 

W e ^ h t J and 
Measurements 

N O T E : 1. A l l packa(re», cases, or covering are supposed to be marked in detail at called for aboTt. 
2. C b e c k e n m u f t note every mark on ta l ly . 
3. Before receiving damaged cargo report same to Rece iv ing Clerk. 
4. T a l l y m u i t be attached to retain copy of receipt. 

I k a v a pn-Kmal ly checked the above described f r e l t h t . 

SLECEIPT NO 

J Serial No 

1 Stowage Plan 

DAK CijmOLL 

HATCH T A L L Y 

, Checker 

RPB-2-25-41-30011 



BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277. 

•QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMA''̂  
GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME. ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE; 

Plo;; E, R«w 1, Or-vo 7, 
United ntrtna KUlir-r^ C«sjiwi;a?y 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 

1̂  1£AT 

A C 

B D 

N O T E , — T h e next of km should fami l iar ize himself w i th the contents of the pamphlet, "D ispos i t i on of Wor ld W a r II Armed Forces D e a d , " before 
U ' i l " ? ™ * t"!.1* f o r m - W h e n t h e proper part of this form is fi l led out and properly signed by the next of k in, it should be returned to the 
O F F I C E O F T H E Q U A R T E R M A S T E R G E N E R A L , M E M O R I A L D I V I S I O N , W A R D E P A R T M E N T , W A S H I N G T O N 25, D. C , in the 
se l f -addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. 

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains please fi l l in P A R T I 
of this form. 

PART I 

CH WIDOW 

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) 

[ 3 WIDOWER EH SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

(Please indicate relationship to the deceased bu placing an 
"X" in the proper box.) 

FATHER • MOTHER • BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

C H DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

C H SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

• RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) 

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED 
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an "X" in the box opposite the option you hare selected.) 

n I. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 

• 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

• 3. BE RETURNED TO. 
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT 

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) 

THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN. FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A 

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) 

• 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT , 
(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) 

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemeteru are desired by placing an "X" in the proper box) 

• YES • NO 

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED. THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary. Indicate 
this fact by inserting the word "NONE" in the space below.) 

i°QNMoV,rB345 M I L I T A R Y PAGE I 



P A R T I ( C o n t i n u e d ) 

I f o n Page 1 of ttiis form you have'selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option N u m b e r 4 w i t h your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location 
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sect ions. 

I, AS THE NEXT O F K IN . DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: 

OR 

LAST N A M E FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (.Vearcst railroad pataenger ttatlon) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

f, AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING F U N E R A L DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 
TO RECEi VE T H E M ; 

FULL N A M E O F FUNERAL DIRECTOR 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY O F 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearett railroad pattenger ttatlon) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS O F T H E PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME. AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET "DISPOSITION OF 
WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES D E A D , " IS: 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL. RELATIONSHIP TO 
DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space ute page 4.') 

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES D E A D . " I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE 
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. 

I, the undersigned, DO S O L E M N L Y S W E A R ( O R A F F I R M ) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to 

HiB-best-of my KnowteggraTTd-tretfefr 

(STREET AND NUMBER) 

^ (CITY AND STATE) (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) 

Subscr ibed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this 

19 , at city (or town) of , county of 

District) of , 

day of . 

_, and State (or Terr i tory or 

• N O T E . — P a g e 4 is part of the notarial attestation. 
(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS) 

PAGE 2 
(OFFICIAL TITLE) 

1ft—50411-1 



Shovm on T a l l j In as — 7 ^ . s 

TALLY BI MQ 

EFFECTS C? /•//>/-• A/ r 
INVEJTTCEy DATi -CASE HO. / 

X " P i l T T . RANK 

ARMY SERIAT / 

CONSIGNOR 

ORG. » ̂ / / , '^-.•< f :--

T 

DELIVERING GARRILR G B/L NL. G B/L DATL 

f 
Package \ 
No. Article Description Remarks 

-/ 

^^- f—— —. — — . 

^ • ; 
1^ 

/ 

M/A^JZ^ Cir^Lyh:^/^L^^-- H" / /7 

'.Varehouse Sancf? / 7 . V..- ^ ^ 



In the matter of the d i spos i t i on ) 
of the e f f ec t s of: 

S/Sr t . Sven A. Zetterler.'-
(iTarae of deceased so ld i e r ) 

1612ri93 

Case No._ 

EECEIP? FCR EFFECTS 
DELIVEHEID TO CLAIKA17T 

(Ser ia l Uamlier) 

I hereby acicnowledge that I have received from the E f f e c t s Bureau, 

Kansas C i t y Quartermaster Depot, Kansas C i t y , Mo., the fo l lowing e f f e c t s of 

the above-named deceased so ld i e r : 

dumber A r t i c l e s ITumbe r A r t i c l e s 

D er 1 P k g . I e t t e r s 
IvHisical Instruments 
B i b l e 

1 W r i s t 
1 Ring E 

tch B'-nd 
n s Onam 

I E l e c t r i c Razor 
C lo thes Brush 

1 

Sve?t S h i r t s 
P r . hoccss ins 

n E a i r Brushes 
P-r. Shoes 

1 
n 

B e l t , V.'ebc, r i t h B u c k l e 
n.cm & s r r i s o n 0. D. 

« « 1 

4 
T o i l e t K i t 
Cot ton T i e s 

1 Pipe 
1 Automatic P e n c i l 
3' Pho tc ~raph s 
1 Writing Kit r i t h Fen and Pencil Set 
1 Wallet v i t h Niscelleneous Papers 

23 A i r Uail StP-.-rms (6^) 
1 Ser.-ine Kit 
1 So5-o Box 

Subscribed at ^ C ^ ^ A ^ ^ l ^ L Z^Con this ^ Aay ot T^^as^C^L 

19 ^ 

Witnessed 

(Signature of witness) (Signature of Claimant i n ink) 

D TAtidresB) Jfaddress) 



Subject: Report of transactions i n disposing of tiie e f f ec t s of 

_ Swen A. Zetterberg , 16123193 , la te a 
(Hauie of deceased so ld i e r ) (Army S e r i a l Tc. ) 

tpjff Sergaant > A i r Con)« „ u h o d i e d 

.Grade) (0 r,: an ization, A rm c r S e rv ice) 

on the daiy of September 19 43 • nt Europe an Area 

TO v : The Adjutant General, V'ar Department, "teshington, D. C. 

1, Complying with A.W. 112 a- Summary C o u r t - K a r t i a l , convened at Kansas 
C i t y , ho . , pursuant to S.O. 206, HO.. , KC';]'! Depot, dated 2-5 September 19^3, 
f o r the purpose of disposing of the e f f ec t s of the above-named so ld ie r , 
reports tnat; 

a. NO legal renresentrt ive or v-'idow of the decedent being loresent at 
his camp or quarters, his e f f ec t s were forwarded to this Summary Court-
M a r t i a l . 

b. Local debtors owed decedent's estate $ Hone . of v/hich the sum 
of $ H0ne Was collected, (if nothing was found due or collected, state 
"Hone11; otherwise attach itemized statement of sums owing and collected.) 
(Incl., ) 

c. Decedent owed undisputed l o c a l credi tors the sum of $Hone , which 
has been paid by tne Summary Court -Mart ia l from funds of decedent. (See 
inc losed receipt Rone > Incl — ) 

d. D ispos i t ion of decedent's e f f ec t s jBtJuatJaaaf (less the amount naid 
c r ed i to r s , i f any) has been male by the Su mary Cour t -Kar t i a l by trans­
mi t t a l through the Quartermaster Corps, at Government expense to person 
found e n t i t l e d (See Summary Cour t -Kar t i a l FliDIHG below). 

riLDIKG: 

Before a Summary Coar t -Mart ia l which convened at Kansas C i t y , Missouri 

pn26 r e b r u a r y i g ^ , pursuant to S t e c i a l Orders 22S, Headquarters, KCQMDenot, 

dated 25 September l ^ i the atsnlication and/or affidavit of Mr. Swen 0. 
[Name cf 

Zetterberg for the effects of the above-named deceased soldier, now 
(Claimant) 

i n the possession of the United States, together with other relevant evidence, 

were duly considered; 

Whereucon, th i s Summary Cour t -Kar t i a l f inds that , under the nrovisions 

of A.W. 112 Mr. STren 0. Zetterberg 
(Kame of person found en t i t l ed ) 

of 1004 Twentieth Street Rockford State of 
(Kumber, Street or Avenue ) (C i ty , Town cr V i l l a g e ) 

I l l i n o l B • i s the Tather of the above-
(Relationship or Capacity) 

named deceased so ld i e r and apoears to be e n t i t l e d to receive h i s e f f ec t s . 
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WAR DEPARTMENT 
J E A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L ' S OFFICE 

W A S H I N G T O N 

REPORT OF D E A T H 

f 
F U L L N A M E 

A R M OR S E R V I C E 

Air Corps 

H O M E A D D R E S S 

7 ZcJ- /f'/3 
Mullen/eauj 4628 

A R M Y S E R I A L NO, 

16 123 193 

D A T E O F B I R T H 

6 Jan. 1924 

Eockforfl, H I . 

D A T E O F D E A T H 

16 Sept. 43 
P L A C E O F D E A T H 

European Area 

E M E R G E N C Y A D D R E S S E E ( N A M E , R E L A T I O N S H I P , & A D D R E S S ) 

Sven o, Zetterberg (father) 1004 20tl) St., Pockford, 111. 

CAUSE OF DEATH 

Ellled in action 

S E F I C I A R Y ( N A M E . R E L A T I O N S H I P , a A D D R E S S l _ ' ^ ~ _ 

0¥©a 0. Zetterberg (father) 1004 20tii St., aoekford. 111. 
Hllma S, Zetterberg (Mother) 1004 20th St., Rockford, 111. 

THIS COPY FOR THE Q. M. G. (CONFIDENTIALi 

B Y O R D E R O F T H E S E C R E T A R Y O F W A R . 

( O V E R I 
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A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L 
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RRE Fom #A3 
20 Sep 43 

-j\ttached hereto correspondence and/or ether identifying media of possible 
archival value, pertaining to: 

ZETTERBERG 15123193 
( I n i t i a l ) (Rank) (ASN) 

Subject remains have been permanently in te r red overseas i n the United 

States M i l i t a r y Cemetery GAHBRIDGg 

I n c l # 




